504321962 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4368644

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NOVA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY)GY LLC	01/26/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SERGE \	SERGE V. MONROS		
Street Address:	3464 WIN	3464 WIMBLEDON WAY		
City:		COSTA MESA		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92626	92626		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	96	605645		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to t f provided; i	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to t f provided; 81			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided ; 81 So	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ta f provided; 81 So So e: So 63	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; 81 83 83 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; 81 83 83 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ta f provided; 81 So So So So So So So So So So So So So	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ta f provided; 81 So So 63 Si W NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650 /OODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to ta f provided; 81 So So 63 Si W NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650 /OODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 SVMTECH-56599		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ta f provided; 81 So So 63 Si W NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650 /OODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 SVMTECH-56599 SCOTT W. KELLEY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to ta f provided; 81 So So 63 Si W NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650 /OODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 SVMTECH-56599 SCOTT W. KELLEY /Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650 /OODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 SVMTECH-56599 SCOTT W. KELLEY /Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to ta f provided; 1 81 Sc 63 63 St W NUMBER: 1.tif 2.tif	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 18-347-7900 cott@KelleyLegal.com COTT W. KELLEY 320 CANOGA AVENUE UITE 1650 /OODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 SVMTECH-56599 SCOTT W. KELLEY /Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by **Nova Institute of Technology LLC**, a Utah limited liability company with offices located at 1111 East Brown Road, Suite 230, Mesa, Arizona, **Assignor**, to **Serge V. Monros**, whose address is 3464 Wimbledon Way, Costa Mesa, California USA 92626, **Assignee**.

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of record of the following:

 United States Letters Patent No. 9,236,714, entitled PLASMA IGNITION PLUG FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, which issued on January 12, 2016 from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/515,332, filed October 14, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent as now owned or subsequently acquired, and any and all improvements thereto as may be reflected in any continuation, divisional or continuation-inpart or any other related patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent as now owned or subsequently acquired, and any and all improvements thereto as may be reflected in any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part or any other related patent application and the inventions disclosed therein, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, his successors and assigns.

> Exhibit B - ASSIGNMENT PATENT REEL: 042009 FRAME: 0359

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment as of the dates written below.

Assignor:	Nova Institute of Technology LLC		
	Its. Board Chair		

Date: 0)20/17

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF UTAH Arizona) COUNTY OF SALT LAKE Maricopa) SS.

On 1/26, 2016, before me, Jacob Inman, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Carrel Adler</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Utah that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JACOB INMAN Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires October 22, 2020

ANOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)